

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.28492-28493/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2010 in WP No.
15001/2006 & WP No. 15913/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT
CUTTACK)

M/S. PURVI BHARAT STEELS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record, and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/10/2010 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Dash, Adv.
for Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, subject to petitioner's
furnishing bank guarantee for the additional demands
created in respect of assessment years, 2003-04 and
2004-05 by virtue of the reassessment orders to the
satisfaction of the Sales Tax Officer, Cuttack II,
Cuttack, the respondents are restrained from taking any
coercive steps for the recovery of the additional
demand. The bank guarantee shall be furnished within
two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master