

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.28492-28493/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2010 in WP No.
15001/2006 & WP No. 15913/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT
CUTTACK)

M/S. PURVI BHARAT STEELS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011
today.

These Petitions were called on for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Surender S. Dash, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

rr 2-4

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent

No.1.

Perused the letter.

Let the counter affidavit on behalf of
respondents Nos. 2 to 4 be filed within four
weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be
filed within four weeks thereafter.
List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master