

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 276-277 OF 2012

M/S PURVI BHARAT STEELS LTD.

.....Appellant

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 18.2.2016, when the following order was passed:

“As prayed on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 and 4, list the matter after two weeks.”

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. D.S.Mahra, Advocate and Respondent Nos.2 to 4 are now represented through Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books,

Appeals are ready for hearing.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate
209, C.K. Daphtary Block.
2. Mr. D.S.Mahra, Advocate,
3. Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate,
E-83, Greater Kailash Pt.II, N.D.110048

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR