

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 276-277 OF 2012

M/S. PURVI BHARAT STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order(s) passed by the High Court. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[VINEET SARAN]

.....J.
[S. RAVINDRA BHAT]

New Delhi;
SEPTEMBER 26, 2019.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 276-277/2012

M/S. PURVI BHARAT STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Tayal, Adv.
Mr. S. Viny Ratnakar, Adv.
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed
of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)